

CA No. 127/2025
Ram Saras vs Kanahiya & Ors.

13.10.2025

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel.

Put up for outcome of the transfer petition as well as for
further proceedings on **20.11.2025**.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.10.2025