

CA No. 127/2025
Ram Saras & Ors. Vs State vs

29.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

1. Submissions heard. It appears that the appellant Kanhiya has filed two appeals, one before this Court and another appeal before another Ld. Sessions Court.
2. Status of transfer petition is also not clear. Appellant Kanhiya has also not appeared. Accordingly, issue Court notice to the appellant Kanhiya to the IO/ SHO concerned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.
3. Matter be listed on **13.12.2025**.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.11.2025