

31.01.2026

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

One regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Both appellants present in person with Ld. Counsel.
Respondent is State represented through Ld. Subs.
Addl.PP.

1. Ld. Counsel for Appellants seek some more time for filing appropriate transfer petition before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. Ld. Counsel also stated that there were four accused in the present case out of which three of them have also filed appeal which has been assigned to Court of Ld. ASJ-02.
2. To come up for outcome of the transfer petition/further proceedings on **07.03.2026**.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026