

CA No. 12/2026

RAM SARAN & ANR. VS. THE STATE

13.03.2026

File received by way of transfer vide order dt. 11.03.2026.

Present: Appellant Ram Saran in person with counsel Ms.
Shivani Giri.

Put up for consideration on **01.04.2026.**

(VANDANA)

**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026**