

CA No. 127/2025
Ram Saran Vs. The State
FIR No. 52/2011
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

01.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The present appeal has been filed by two appellants against the impugned order dated 30.05.2023 and order on sentence dated 16.07.2025, (**whereby impugned order was passed against four accused persons/appellants**) and the remaining two appellants have been filed the separate appeal bearing **CA No. 125/2025 titled as Kanhiya Ram & Anr. VS. State** against the same impugned order.

Let notice be issued to the complainant to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the complainant / further proceedings on 08.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.04.2026